

Sponsors: Vice President of the Assembly Owens, Secretary of Public Relations Robles Resolution Establishing SGA's Official Twitter Account WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, increasing communication between the student body and the University administration is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association administration; WHEREAS, Twitter has become an increasingly popular way for college students to communicate; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association will establish an official twitter account to notify students of upcoming events, news, and other announcements; WHEREAS, the Secretary of Information Technology will include the twitter feed to SGA's homepage if it can be accommodated; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Secretary of Public Relations, Secretary of Information Technology, the Vice President of the Assembly, and the Senator group coordinators have access to the account to share news and events: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly directs Secretary of Public Relations Robles to set up the twitter account. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the _25th day of __September___, We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Doug Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: __15_Y __0_ A __3_ N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP